
January 235, 194 ary 

Bixby City and Township 
Personal and Homestead 
Exemption | | > 

W. B. Ferguson $6.00 per day 

Sand Springs Line & Wekiwa 
Townshi pepers onal 

C. M. Garrett 6.00 " * 

City rersmal . 

Donald Underwood 5.00 " 1 
G. T. Price 5.00 " tt 

Glenpool Founstp 

Seward A. Poyner | 6.00 # WH 

Jenks Township 

‘U. G. Tabor, Jr 6.00 " " 

Owasso Township 

D. C. Powers 6.00 " | w 

Real Estate , 

Herman Ervin Holder 6.00 " it 

_Farm Lands 

B. F. Fixmer 5.00 #" " 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the 

appointment of. Robert L. Johnson, Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas, effective 

January 13, 1947, be and the same is hereby approved. Upon roll call, both members voting 

in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the 

appointment of the following persons as Deputy Clerks inthe Court of Common Pleas at the 

salaries set opposite their names, be and the same are hereby approved: 

W. L. Reed $175.00 per month 
Haskell Allen 175.00 " 
Robert W. Townsend 175.00 " ! 
B. D. Craig 175.00 " " 
Don C. Kile 175.00 " " 

Verna L. Patrick 175.00 " " 

Upon roll call, both members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared 

carried. 

‘Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the 

following persons be and hereby are appointed official court reporters in and for said 

County of Common pleas,effective as of January 13, 1947. Upon roll call, both members 

voting in the affirmtive, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Verna DeArmond Division #1 
Irene V. Carson #2 
Fayetta Warner , " #5 
Nannie Saxon Bell " #4 

' Motion mde by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the 

appointment of the following bailiffs be and the same are hereby approved, to-wits 

L. L. Cockrell, Bailiff in Divid.on No. 3, Court of Common Pleas 
C. H. Titus No.2, " tt tt . 
John R. Hickman t : u Noel " " tt : 
W. E. Lance " " " No.4 tt " ad " 
Dale Briggs, n. " County Court, at.a salary of $125.00 permonth 


